Series 100 Chip-Cap
Filtered Connectors
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-2207 • Fax: 814-474-2208 • Web site: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
134
These versatile and widely used PCB connectors are an
inexpensive filtering method that eliminates the problem
of conductive electromagnetic interference (EMI).

or
Dimensions in inches (mm)
Ordering Information
Example: 56-104-004-5-T
56 - 1 0 4 - 004 - 5 - T
Filtered
D-sub
Connectors
Series 100
Connectors
Shell Size/
Number of
Contacts
0 - 9 size
1 - 15 size
2 - 25 size
3 - 37 size
Contact Type/Termination
1 - Pin to solder cup
2 - Pin to right angle
3 - Socket to straight PCB
4 - Socket to right angle
5 - Adapter (pin to socket)
6 - Socket to solder cup
7 - Pin to straight PCB
Capacitance
Value
002 - 100 pF
003 - 220 pF
004 - 470 pF
005 - 820 pF
006 - 1500 pF
007 - 5600 pF
008 - 50 pF
009 - 180 pF
010 - 1000 pF
011 - 2200 pF
012 - 47 nF
Mounting or Hardware Options
_ - .120 thru-hole and 15µ" gold
3G - 30µ" gold
5G - 50µ" gold
SC and Straight PCBs
TIB - 4-40 thread on rear of flange
TIF - 4-40 thread on front of flange
MIB - M3 thread on rear of flange
GBL6 - for .062" boards
JS - Jack screws
Right Angles and Adapters
_ - No GBL attached
GL - includes grounding board lock
and 4-40 threads
T - 4-40 threads
GB - no board locks
J - jack screws
M - M3 thread
Footprint
(right angle
connectors
only)
3 - .318"
4 - .405"
5 - .590"
.109 (2.77)
.054 (1.385)
Ø.043 (1.09)
Ø.120 (3.05)